## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring K&K Insurance Group on the occasion of its 65th anniversary. LONG \_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring K&K Insurance
2	Group on the occasion of its 65th anniversary.
3	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group demonstrates the true
4	spirit of Hoosier entrepreneurship, having been started in 1952
5	by Nord and Theodora Krauskopf on the kitchen table of their
6	modest Fort Wayne home;
7	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group established what is now
8	a more than \$1.5 billion industry in Indiana;
9	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group employs more than 350
10	people at its headquarters in Fort Wayne, Indiana, and since its
11	origin as a motorsports insurance provider in 1952, K&K
12	Insurance Group has delivered innovative and competitive
13	insurance products developed for unique specialty markets;
14	Whereas, For 65 years, K&K Insurance Group has been
15	recognized as the leading provider of sports, leisure, and
16	entertainment insurance products. As one of the largest
17	Managing General Underwriters in the United States, K&K

2017 RR 3560/DI HE

Insurance Group provides a variety of traditional insurance

company functions on behalf of the insurance companies it



18

19

1	represents, allowing K&K Insurance Group to provide
2	exceptional service in program development, sales and
3	marketing, underwriting, policy issuance and administration,
4	loss control, and claims;
5	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group has insured a number of
6	high profile national and international entertainment and
7	sporting events during its first 65 years of operation;
8	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group offers over 70 specialty
9	insurance programs for risks including arenas, aquariums and
10	zoos, bowling and billiard centers, camps and campgrounds,
11	convention centers, entertainers, exhibitors and vendors,
12	facilities, family centers, festivals, fairs, franchised powersports
13	dealerships, gaming risks, health clubs, horse and dog tracks,
14	intercollegiate sports, K-12 insurance, professional and
15	amateur sports, martial arts, gymnastics and dance studios,
16	motorsports race teams and tracks, outfitters and guides,
17	skating rinks, special events, and sports facilities and stadiums;
18	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group brought great recognition
19	to the State of Indiana in the 1960s and 1970s through its
20	celebrated K&K Insurance Group NASCAR racing team;
21	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group's famous NASCAR Dodge
22	stock cars employed such racing greats as Bobby Allison,
23	Buddy Baker, Earl Balmer, Neil Bonnett, Charlie Glotzbach,
24	Bobby Isaac, Dave Marcis, and Bobby Unser;
25	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group paired driver Bobby Isaac
26	with crew chief Harry Hyde on a quest for the NASCAR Grand
27	National Championship, winning that prestigious honor in
28	1970;
29	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group's famous "winged
30	wonder" Dodge Charger NASCAR stock car later claimed 28
31	world speed records on the Bonneville Salt Flats;



1	Whereas, K&K Insurance Group, now celebrating its 65th
2	year of continuous operation, and being so recognized by the
3	Indiana Racing Memorial Association, has grown into the
4	world's leading insurer of sports, leisure, and entertainment
5	insurance; and
6	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana Senate honors K&K
7	Insurance Group on the occasion of its 65th anniversary:
8	Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors K&K
12	Insurance Group on the occasion of its 65 <sup>th</sup> anniversary.
13	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
14	to transmit a conv of this Resolution to Gree Perion



2017 RR 3560/DI HE